
Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
NE Solder Thuney Andrews Mason Cannon 0.95 1 y 5

TEN Lewan Spain Jones Kline Conklin 0.914 2 y 5
PIT Villanueva Foster Pouncey DeCastro Gilbert 0.902 3 y 5
NYG Flowers Pugh Richburg Jerry Hart 0.892 4 5
BUF Glenn Incognito Wood Miller Mills 0.822 5 y 5
CHI Leno Compton Whitehair Sitton Massie 0.728 10 4
OAK Penn Osemele Hudson Jackson Newhouse 0.784 6 4
ATL Matthews Levitre Mack Schweitzer Schraeder 0.78 7 y 4
KC Fisher Witzmann Morse Duvernay-TardifSchwartz 0.774 8 y 4
TB Smith Pamphile Marpet Sweezy Dotson 0.734 9 4
SF Staley Beadles Kilgore Fusco Brown 0.718 11 4

WAS Williams Lauvao Long Scherff Moses 5
PHI Peters Seumalo Kelce Brooks Johnson 0.7 13 y 4
GB Bakhtiari Taylor Linsley Evans Bulaga 0.698 14 4

HOU Lamm Su'a-Filo Martin Allen Giacomini 15 4
AZ Humphries Iupati Shipley Boehm Veldheer 0.662 16 4
JAX C Robinson Omameh Linder Cann Parnell 0.646 17 y 3
MIA Tunsil Steen Pouncey Bushrod James 18 5
CAR Kalil Norwell Kalil Turner Williams 0.606 19 y 4
DAL Smith Green Frederick Martin Collins 20 4
NO Ramczyk* Peat Unger Warford Strief 0.566 21 y 3
SEA Odhiambo Joeckel Britt Glowinski Ifedi 0.552 22 3
CIN Ogbuehi Boling Bodine Hopkins Fisher 0.55 23 3
NYJ Beachum Carpenter Johnson Winters Shell 0.51 24 3
IND Castonzo Vujnovich Bond Mewhort Good 25 2
LAR Whitworth Saffold Sullivan Brown Havenstein 0.446 26 y 2
LAC Okung Slauson Pulley Wiggins Barksdale 0.442 27 2
DEN Bolles* Garcia Paradis Leary Watson 0.4 28 2
BAL Stanley Hurst Jensen Yanda Howard 29 2
DET G Robinson Glasgow Swanson Lang Wagner 0.284 30 2
CLE Thomas Bitonio Tretter Zeitler Coleman 0.276 31 2
MIN Reiff Easton Elflein* Berger Remmers 0.24 32 y 1
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Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
ATL Matthews Levitre Mack Schweitzer Schraeder 0.78 7 y 4
AZ Humphries Iupati Shipley Boehm Veldheer 0.662 16 4

BAL Stanley Jensen Jensen Yanda Howard 29 2
BUF Glenn Incognito Wood Miller Mills 0.822 5 y 5
CAR Kalil Norwell Kalil Turner Williams 0.606 19 y 4
CHI Leno Compton Whitehair Sitton Massie 0.728 10 4
CIN Ogbuehi Boling Bodine Hopkins Fisher 0.55 23 3
CLE Thomas Bitonio Tretter Zeitler Coleman 0.276 31 2
DAL Smith Green Frederick Martin Collins 20 4
DEN Bolles* Garcia Paradis Leary Watson 0.4 28 2
DET G Robinson Glasgow Swanson Lang Wagner 0.284 30 2
GB Bakhtiari Taylor Linsley Evans Bulaga 0.698 14 4

HOU Lamm Su'a-Filo Martin Allen Giacomini 15 4
IND Castonzo Vujnovich Bond Mewhort Good 25 2
JAX C Robinson Omameh Linder Cann Parnell 0.646 17 y 3
KC Fisher Witzmann Morse Duvernay-TardifSchwartz 0.774 8 y 4
LAC Okung Slauson Pulley Wiggins Barksdale 0.442 27 2
LAR Whitworth Saffold Sullivan Brown Havenstein 0.446 26 y 2
MIA Tunsil Steen Pouncey Bushrod James 18 5
MIN Reiff Easton Elflein* Berger Remmers 0.24 32 y 1
NE Solder Thuney Andrews Mason Cannon 0.95 1 y 5
NO Ramczyk* Peat Unger Warford Strief 0.566 21 y 3

NYG Flowers Pugh Richburg Jerry Hart 0.892 4 5
NYJ Beachum Carpenter Johnson Winters Shell 0.51 24 3
OAK Penn Osemele Hudson Jackson Newhouse 0.784 6 4
PHI Peters Seumalo Kelce Brooks Johnson 0.7 13 y 4
PIT Villanueva Foster Pouncey DeCastro Gilbert 0.902 3 y 5
SEA Odhiambo Joeckel Britt Glowinski Ifedi 0.552 22 3
SF Staley Beadles Kilgore Fusco Brown 0.718 11 4
TB Smith Pamphile Marpet Sweezy Dotson 0.734 9 4

TEN Lewan Spain Jones Kline Conklin 0.914 2 y 5
WAS Williams Lauvao Long Scherff Moses 5

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs RCP PFF RANK
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet RCP PFF RANK
ATL Matthews Levitre Mack Schweitzer* Schraeder 0.78 4
AZ Humphries Iupati Shipley Boehm Veldheer 0.662 4

BAL Stanley Hurst Jensen Yanda Howard 2
BUF Glenn Incognito Wood Miller Mills 0.822 5
CAR Kalil Norwell Kalil Turner Williams 0.606 4
CHI Leno Compton Whitehair Sitton Massie 0.728 4
CIN Ogbuehi Boling Bodine Hopkins Fisher 0.55 3
CLE Thomas Bitonio Tretter Zeitler Coleman 0.276 2
DAL Smith Green Frederick Martin Collins 4
DEN Bolles* Garcia Paradis Leary Watson 0.4 2
DET G Robinson Glasgow Swanson Lang Wagner 0.284 2
GB Bakhtiari Taylor Linsley Evans Bulaga 0.698 4

HOU Lamm Su'a-Filo Martin* Allen Giacomini 4
IND Castonzo Vujnovich Bond* Mewhort Good 2
JAX C Robinson Omameh Linder Cann Parnell 0.646 3
KC Fisher Witzmann Morse Duvernay-TardifSchwartz 0.774 4
LAC Okung Slauson Pulley Wiggins Barksdale 0.442 2
LAR Whitworth Saffold Sullivan Brown Havenstein 0.446 2
MIA Tunsil Steen Pouncey Bushrod James 5
MIN Reiff Easton Elflein* Berger Remmers 0.24 1
NE Solder Thuney Andrews Mason Cannon 0.95 5
NO Ramczyk* Peat Unger Warford Strief 0.566 3

NYG Flowers Pugh Richburg Jerry Hart 0.892 5
NYJ Beachum Carpenter Johnson Winters Shell 0.51 3
OAK Penn Osemele Hudson Jackson Newhouse 0.784 4
PHI Peters Seumalo Kelce Brooks Johnson 0.7 4
PIT Villanueva Foster Pouncey DeCastro Gilbert 0.902 5
SEA Odhiambo Joeckel Britt Glowinski Ifedi 0.552 3
SF Staley Beadles Kilgore Fusco Brown 0.718 4
TB Smith Pamphile Marpet Sweezy Dotson 0.734 4

TEN Lewan Spain Jones Kline Conklin 0.914 5
WAS Williams Lauvao Long Scherff Moses 5
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Returning starters: In-season Adj. OL Continuity 2017
1 2 3 4 5

# of OL who took 50%< offensive snaps for same team in 2016 and 2017.

MIN LAR BUF NE TEN
JAX PIT
CAR ATL

KC
PHI
NO



Highest Average of Returning OL Starters Since 2016
1 2 3 4 5

# of OL who took 50%< offensive snaps for same team in 2016 and 2017.

MIN LAR BUF NE PIT
JAX PIT
CAR ATL

KC
PHI
NO

# of OL who took 50%< offensive snaps for same team in 2016 and 2017.



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank playoffs

NE Solder Thuney Andrews Mason Cannon 0.95 1 y

TEN Lewan Spain Jones Kline Conklin 0.914 2 y

PIT Villanueva Foster Pouncey DeCastro Gilbert 0.902 3 y

NYG Flowers Pugh Richburg Jerry Hart 0.892 4
BUF Glenn Incognito Wood Miller Mills 0.822 5 y

CHI Leno Compton Whitehair Sitton Massie 0.728 10
OAK Penn Osemele Hudson Jackson Newhouse 0.784 6
ATL Matthews Levitre Mack Schweitzer Schraeder 0.78 7 y

KC Fisher Witzmann Morse Duvernay-TardifSchwartz 0.774 8 y

TB Smith Pamphile Marpet Sweezy Dotson 0.734 9
SF Staley Beadles Kilgore Fusco Brown 0.718 11

WAS Williams Lauvao Long Scherff Moses
PHI Peters Seumalo Kelce Brooks Johnson 0.7 13 y

GB Bakhtiari Taylor Linsley Evans Bulaga 0.698 14
HOU Lamm Su'a-Filo Martin Allen Giacomini 15
AZ Humphries Iupati Shipley Boehm Veldheer 0.662 16
JAX C Robinson Omameh Linder Cann Parnell 0.646 17 y

MIA Tunsil Steen Pouncey Bushrod James 18
CAR Kalil Norwell Kalil Turner Williams 0.606 19 y

DAL Smith Green Frederick Martin Collins 20
NO Ramczyk* Peat Unger Warford Strief 0.566 21 y

SEA Odhiambo Joeckel Britt Glowinski Ifedi 0.552 22
CIN Ogbuehi Boling Bodine Hopkins Fisher 0.55 23
NYJ Beachum Carpenter Johnson Winters Shell 0.51 24
IND Castonzo Vujnovich Bond Mewhort Good 25
LAR Whitworth Saffold Sullivan Brown Havenstein 0.446 26 y

LAC Okung Slauson Pulley Wiggins Barksdale 0.442 27
DEN Bolles* Garcia Paradis Leary Watson 0.4 28
BAL Stanley Jensen Jensen Yanda Howard 29
DET G Robinson Glasgow Swanson Lang Wagner 0.284 30
CLE Thomas Bitonio Tretter Zeitler Coleman 0.276 31
MIN Reiff Easton Elflein* Berger Remmers 0.24 32 y



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank
NE Solder Thuney Andrews Mason Cannon 0.95 1

TEN Lewan Spain Jones Kline Conklin 0.914 2
PIT Villanueva Foster Pouncey DeCastro Gilbert 0.902 3
NYG Flowers Pugh Richburg Jerry/Fluker Hart 0.892 4
BUF Glenn Incognito Wood Miller/Ducasse Mills/Dawkins* 0.822 5
CHI Leno Long Whitehair Sitton Massie 0.814 6
OAK Penn Osemele Hudson Jackson Newhouse 0.784 7
ATL Matthews Levitre Mack Schweitzer/GarlandSchraeder 0.78 8
KC Fisher Witzmann/EhingerMorse Duvernay-TardifSchwartz 0.774 9
TB Smith Pamphile Marpet Sweezy Dotson 0.734 10
SF Staley Beadles Kilgore Fusco/GarnettBrown/Gilliam 0.718 11

WAS Williams Lauvao Roullier*/Long Scherff Moses 0.71 12
PHI Peters Seumalo Kelce Brooks Johnson 0.7 13
GB Bakhtiari Taylor Linsley Evans Bulaga 0.698 14

HOU Brown/Lamm Su'a-Filo/Mancz Martin Allen Clark/Giacomini 0.676 15
AZ Humphries Iupati Shipley Boehm Veldheer 0.662 16
JAX C Robinson Omameh Linder Cann Parnell 0.646 17
MIA Tunsil Davis/Steen Pouncey Bushrod James 0.632 18
CAR Kalil Norwell Kalil Turner Williams 0.606 19
DAL Smith Cooper Frederick Martin Collins 0.594 20
NO Ramczyk* Peat Unger Warford Strief 0.566 21
SEA Odhiambo Joeckel Britt Glowinski Ifedi 0.552 22
CIN Ogbuehi Boling Bodine Hopkins Fisher 0.55 23
NYJ Beachum Carpenter Johnson Winters Shell 0.51 24
IND Castonzo Haeg Schwenke Mewhort Vujnovich 0.494 25
LAR Whitworth Saffold Sullivan Brown Havenstein 0.446 26
LAC Okung Slauson Pulley Wiggins Barksdale 0.442 27
DEN Bolles* Garcia/Barbre Paradis Leary Watson 0.4 28
BAL Stanley Jensen Bowanko Yanda Howard 0.352 29
DET G Robinson Glasgow Swanson Lang Wagner 0.284 30
CLE Thomas Bitonio Tretter Zeitler Coleman 0.276 31
MIN Reiff Easton Elflein* Berger Remmers 0.24 32



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank
NE 92 100 100 91 92 0.95 1

TEN 93 77 100 87 100 0.914 2
PIT 100 84 89 100 78 0.902 3
NYG 100 65 99 100 82 0.892 4
BUF 62 100 54 98 97 0.822 5
CHI 100 0 100 73 91 0.728 6
OAK 99 93 100 100 0 0.784 7
ATL 94 98 98 0 100 0.78 8
KC 100 0 100 87 100 0.774 9
TB 100 84 100 0 83 0.734 10
SF 82 100 77 0 100 0.718 11

WAS 75 86 0 98 96 0.71 12
PHI 97 30 100 87 36 0.7 13
GB 97 100 55 0 97 0.698 14

HOU 69 94 0 79 96 0.676 15
AZ 80 90 100 11 50 0.662 16
JAX 0 41 82 100 100 0.646 17
MIA 85 0 32 100 99 0.632 18
CAR 0 100 46 99 58 0.606 19
DAL 79 0 100 100 18 0.594 20
NO 0 90 95 0 98 0.566 21
SEA 3 0 94 100 79 0.552 22
CIN 62 87 98 1 27 0.55 23
NYJ 0 95 63 77 20 0.51 24
IND 98 87 0 61 1 0.494 25
LAR 0 91 0 93 39 0.446 26
LAC 0 96 21 13 91 0.442 27
DEN 0 100 100 0 0 0.4 28
BAL 73 24 0 79 0 0.352 29
DET 0 68 74 0 0 0.284 30
CLE 100 32 0 0 6 0.276 31
MIN 0 39 0 81 0 0.24 32



LT LG C RG RT # Returning Starters Returning Starters for Projected Starting OL (2017) OL Continuity Differential Between 2016 and 2017
chi Leno Long Whitehair Sitton Massie 5 Took 50%< snaps or entered regular season as starter for same team in 2016. Change in # of returning starters entering 2017 compared to # returning starters in 2016 who took 50%< snaps.

kc Fisher Witzmann/EhingerMorse Duvernay-TardifSchwartz 4 1 2 3 4 5 -2 -1 EVEN 1+ 2+ 3+ 4+
ne Solder Thuney Andrews Mason Cannon 5 MIN BAL CIN AZ BUF DET BAL ATL BUF AZ CHI None
nyg Flowers Pugh Richburg Jerry/Fluker Hart 5 CLE IND ATL CHI LAC DAL DEN CAR HOU SF
oak Penn Osemele Hudson Jackson Newhouse 4 DEN JAX CAR NE MIN CIN GB KC TEN
phi Peters Seumalo/WarmackKelce/WisniewskiBrooks Johnson 4 DET NO DAL NYG CLE IND MIA
pit Villanueva Foster Pouncey DeCastro Gilbert 5 LAC NYJ GB PIT LAR JAX NE
sf Staley Beadles Kilgore Fusco/GarnettBrown/Gilliam 4 LAR SEA HOU TEN WAS NYJ NO

ten Lewan Spain Jones Kline Conklin 5 KC OAK NYG
was Williams Lauvao Roullier*/Long Scherff Moses 4 MIA PIT PHI
az Humphries Iupati Shipley Boehm Veldheer 4 OAK TB
atl Matthews Levitre Mack Schweitzer/GarlandSchraeder 4 PHI SEA
buf Glenn Incognito Wood Miller/Ducasse Mills/Dawkins* 4 SF
dal Smith Cooper/Green Frederick Martin Collins 4 TB
gb Bakhtiari Taylor Linsley Evans Bulaga 4 WAS

hou Brown/Lamm Su'a-Filo/Mancz Martin Allen Clark/Giacomini 4

ind Castonzo Haeg Schwenke Mewhort Vujnovich 3

mia Tunsil Davis/Steen Pouncey Bushrod James 4

no Ramczyk Peat Unger Warford Strief 3

nyj Beachum Carpenter Johnson Winters Shell 3

tb Smith Pamphile Marpet Sweezy Dotson 4 Returning Starters: In-season Adj. OL Continuity 2016
car Kalil Norwell Kalil Turner Williams 4 Took 50%< snaps or entered regular season as starter for same team in 2015 AND took 50%< of snaps in '16

cin Ogbuehi Boling Bodine Hopkins Fisher 3 1 2 3 4 5
cle Thomas Bitonio Tretter Zeitler Coleman 3 SF AZ BAL ATL DAL
det G Robinson Glasgow Swanson Lang Wagner 3 CHI CAR BUF PIT
jax C Robinson Omameh Linder Cann Parnell 3 DEN CLE CIN WAS
lar Whitworth Saffold Sullivan Brown Havenstein 2 HOU GB DET
sea Odhiambo Joeckel Britt Glowinski Ifedi 3 NO IND LAC
bal Stanley Jensen Bowanko Yanda Howard 3 SEA JAX NE
den Bolles* Garcia/Barbre Paradis Leary Watson 2 TEN KC NYG
lac Okung Slauson Pulley Wiggins Barksdale 2 LAR OAK
min Reiff Easton Elflein* Berger Remmers 1 MIA

Red=didn't take 50% snaps on offensive line with same team previous year or enter Week 1 as starter. * = rookie MIN
NYJ
PHI
TB



Returning OL Starters and In-season Continuity (2016)
>50% snaps or entered regular season as starter in '15 AND >50% snaps for same team in '16

1 2 3 4 5
SF AZ BAL ATL DAL

CHI CAR BUF PIT
DEN CLE CIN WAS
HOU GB DET
NO IND SD
SEA JAX NE
TEN KC NYG

LAR OAK
MIA
MIN
NYJ
PHI
TB



LT LG C RG RT

atl Matthews Levitre Mack Schweitzer/GarlandSchraeder
az Humphries Iupati Shipley Boehm Veldheer
bal Stanley Jensen Bowanko Yanda Howard
buf Glenn Incognito Wood Miller/Ducasse Mills/Dawkins*

car Kalil Norwell Kalil Turner Williams
chi Leno Long Whitehair Sitton Massie
cin Ogbuehi Boling Bodine Hopkins Fisher
cle Thomas Bitonio Tretter Zeitler Coleman
dal Smith Cooper/Green Frederick Martin Collins
den Bolles* Garcia/Barbre Paradis Leary Watson
det G Robinson Glasgow Swanson Lang Wagner
gb Bakhtiari Taylor Linsley Evans Bulaga

hou Brown/Lamm Su'a-Filo/Mancz Martin Allen Clark/Giacomini

ind Castonzo Haeg Schwenke Mewhort Vujnovich
jax C Robinson Omameh Linder Cann Parnell
kc Fisher Witzmann/EhingerMorse Duvernay-TardifSchwartz
lac Okung Slauson Pulley Wiggins Barksdale
lar Whitworth Saffold Sullivan Brown Havenstein

mia Tunsil Davis/Steen Pouncey Bushrod James
min Reiff Easton Elflein* Berger Remmers
ne Solder Thuney Andrews Mason Cannon
no Ramczyk* Peat Unger Warford Strief
nyg Flowers Pugh Richburg Jerry/Fluker Hart
nyj Beachum Carpenter Johnson Winters Shell
oak Penn Osemele Hudson Jackson Newhouse
phi Peters Seumalo/WarmackKelce/WisniewskiBrooks Johnson
pit Villanueva Foster Pouncey DeCastro Gilbert
sea Odhiambo Joeckel Britt Glowinski Ifedi
sf Staley Beadles Kilgore Fusco/GarnettBrown/Gilliam
tb Smith Pamphile Marpet Sweezy Dotson

ten Lewan Spain Jones Kline Conklin
was Williams Lauvao Roullier*/Long Scherff Moses

Red = did not take 50%< offensive snaps or enter Week 1 as starter for same team the previous year

*Rookie



Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank Team LT LG C RG RT SnapsRet Rank
NE 92 100 100 91 92 0.95 NE Solder Thuney Andrews Mason Cannon 0.95 1

TEN 93 77 100 87 100 0.914 TEN Lewan Spain Jones Warmack Conklin 0.914 2
PIT 100 84 89 100 78 0.902 PIT Villanueva Foster Pouncey DeCastro Gilbert 0.902 3
NYG 100 65 99 100 82 0.892 NYG Flowers Pugh Richburg Jerry/Fluker Hart 0.892 4
WAS 75 86 76 98 96 0.862 WAS Williams Lauvao Long Scherff Moses 0.862 5
OAK 99 93 100 100 27 0.838 OAK Penn/NewhouseOsemele Hudson Jackson Alexander 0.838 6
BUF 62 100 54 98 97 0.822 BUF Glenn Incognito Wood Miller/Ducasse Mills/Dawkins* 0.822 7
KC 100 22 100 87 100 0.818 KC Fisher Ehinger/Fulton Morse Duvernay-TardifSchwartz 0.818 8
CHI 100 73 100 43 91 0.814 CHI Leno Sitton Whitehair Long Massie 0.814 9
ATL 94 98 98 0 100 0.78 ATL Matthews Levitre Mack Schweitzer/GarlandSchraeder 0.78 10
TB 100 84 100 0 83 0.734 TB Smith Pamphile Marpet Sweezy Dotson 0.734 11
MIA 85 43 32 100 99 0.718 MIA Tunsil Steen/Asiata* Pouncey Bushrod James 0.718 12
SF 82 100 77 0 100 0.718 SF Staley Beadles Kilgore Fusco/GarnettBrown/Gilliam 0.718 13
PHI 97 30 100 87 36 0.7 PHI Peters Seumalo/WarmackKelce/WisniewskiBrooks Johnson 0.7 14
GB 97 100 55 0 97 0.698 GB Bakhtiari Taylor Linsley Evans Bulaga 0.698 15

HOU 69 94 0 79 96 0.676 HOU Brown/Lamm Su'a-Filo Martin Allen C. Clark 0.676 16
AZ 80 90 100 11 50 0.662 AZ Humphries Iupati Shipley Boehm Veldheer 0.662 17
JAX 0 41 82 100 100 0.646 JAX C Robinson*/WellsOmameh/ShatleyLinder Cann Parnell 0.646 18
CAR 0 100 46 99 58 0.606 CAR Kalil Norwell Kalil Turner Williams/Moton* 0.606 19
DAL 79 0 100 100 18 0.594 DAL Smith Cooper/Bell Frederick Martin Collins 0.594 20
NO 0 90 95 0 98 0.566 NO Ramczyk*/BarnesPeat Unger Warford Strief 0.566 21
BAL 73 27 98 79 0 0.554 BAL Stanley Hurst Zuttah Yanda Howard 0.554 22
CIN 62 87 98 0 27 0.548 CIN Ogbuehi Boling Bodine Smith/HopkinsFisher 0.548 23
NYJ 0 95 63 77 33 0.536 NYJ Beachum/IjalanaCarpenter Johnson Winters Qvale/Shell* 0.536 24
IND 98 87 0 61 18 0.528 IND Castonzo Haeg Bond/Redmond* Mewhort L. Clark 0.528 25
SEA 63 0 94 0 79 0.472 SEA Fant/Odhiambo Joeckel/Roos Britt Aboushi/GlowinskiIfedi/Pocic* 0.472 26
LAR 0 91 0 39 93 0.446 LAR Whitworth Saffold Sullivan Havenstein Brown 0.446 27
LAC 0 96 21 13 91 0.442 LAC Okung Slauson Pulley Wiggins/Feeney* Barksdale 0.442 28
MIN 0 83 39 81 0 0.406 MIN Reiff Boone Easton/Elflein*Berger Remmers 0.406 29
DEN 0 100 100 0 0 0.4 DEN Bolles* Garcia Paradis Leary Watson 0.4 30
DET 0 68 74 0 0 0.284 DET G Robinson/KouandjioGlasgow Swanson Lang Wagner 0.284 31
CLE 100 32 0 0 6 0.276 CLE Thomas Bitonio Tretter Zeitler Coleman/Erving 0.276 32



NE Solder-92 Thuney-100 Andrews-100 Mason-91 Cannon-92 0.95 1
TEN Lewan-93 Spain-77 Jones-100 Kline-87 Conklin-100 0.914 2
PIT Villanueva-100Foster-84 Pouncey-89 DeCastro-100 Gilbert-78 0.902 3
NYG Flowers-100 Pugh-65 Richburg-99 Jerry-100 Hart-82 0.892 4
WAS Williams-75 Lauvao-86 Long-76 Scherff-98 Moses-96 0.862 5
BAL Stanley-73 Hurst-27 Jensen-24 Yanda-79 Howard-0 0.406 28
MIN Reiff-0 Boone-83 Easton-39 Berger-81 Remmers-0 0.406 28
DEN Bolles-0 Garcia-100 Paradis-100 Leary-0 Watson-0 0.4 30
DET Robinson-0 Glasgow-68 Swanson-74 Lang-0 Wagner-0 0.284 31
CLE Thomas-100 Bitonio-32 Tretter-0 Zeitler-0 Coleman-6 0.276 32



PFF OL Rankings
2016 Final Rank 2017 Projected RankChange over offseason (Late June)# Returning Starters Projected for Starting 2017 OL compared to adjusted 2016 Continuity (june update)# Returning Starters to Starting OL (aug 29 update)Ross Tucker

TEN 1 4 -3 3 5 1

PIT 3 3 0 0 5 2

PHI 8 1 7 2 4 3

ATL 6 6 0 0 4 4

OAK 4 7 -3 1 4 5

CLE 16 2 14 0 2 6

DAL 2 9 -7 -1 4 7

NE 10 19 -9 1 5 8

GB 5 8 -3 0 4 9

WAS 7 11 -4 0 5 10

BUF 11 10 1 0 5 11

CHI 15 5 10 3 5 12

CAR 17 12 5 0 4 13

KC 14 15 -1 2 5 14

NO 12 16 -4 0 3 15

DET 19 24 -5 -2 2 16

AZ 26 17 9 2 4 17

DEN 24 25 -1 0 2 18

MIN 29 14 15 -1 2 19

LAC 31 21 10 -2 2 20

NYJ 21 20 1 0 3 21

HOU 18 29 -11 2 4 22

LAR 27 18 9 -1 2 23

BAL 9 23 -14 -1 3 Rising



PFF OL Rankings
2016 Final Rank 2017 Projected RankChange over offseason (Late June)# Returning Starters Projected for Starting 2017 OL compared to adjusted 2016 Continuity (june update)# Returning Starters to Starting OL (aug 29 update)Ross Tucker

SF 28 27 1 4 4 Rising

TB 23 30 -7 1 4 Rising

IND 25 22 3 1 3 Tier III

MIA 30 26 4 1 4 Tier III

NYG 20 28 -8 1 5 Tier III

CIN 13 31 -18 -1 3 Tier III

SEA 32 32 0 2 2 Tier III

JAX 22 13 9 0 3 Tier III



Tucker Rank Team Starters Ret*

1 TEN 5

2 PIT 5

3 PHI 4

4 ATL 4

5 OAK 4

6 CLE 2

7 DAL 4

8 NE 5

9 GB 4

10 WAS 5

11 BUF 5

12 CHI 5

13 CAR 4

14 KC 5

15 NO 3

16 DET 2

17 AZ 4

18 DEN 2

19 MIN 2

20 LAC 2

21 NYJ 3

22 HOU 4

23 LAR 2



Rising BAL 3

Rising SF 4

Rising TB 4

Tier III IND 3

Tier III MIA 4

Tier III NYG 5

Tier III CIN 3

Tier III SEA 2

Tier III JAX 3
*# took 50%< snaps or W1 starter in '16 same team
*Only projected starting OL, possible range 0-5



2017 Pre-Draft Update 2017 Post-Draft Update
Red=didn't take 50% snaps on offensive line with same team previous year or enter Week 1 as starter. Green shade=most likely to upgrade Red=didn't take 50% snaps on offensive line with same team previous year or enter Week 1 as starter. * = rookie
LT LG C RG RT # Returning Starters LT LG C RG RT # Returning Starters

az Humphries Iupati Shipley Boehm Veldheer 4 az Humphries Iupati Shipley Johnson*/BoehmVeldheer 4

atl Matthews Levitre Mack Schweitzer Schraeder 4 atl Matthews Levitre Mack Schweitzer/ThorntonSchraeder 4

bal Stanley Lewis Urschel/Jensen Yanda Hurst 2 bal Stanley Jensen/Eluemunor*Siragusa*/UrschelYanda Lewis/Hurst 2

buf Glenn Incognito Wood Miller Mills 5 buf Glenn Incognito Wood Miller Dawkins* 4

car Kalil Norwell Kalil Turner Oher/Williams 4 car Kalil Norwell Kalil Turner Moton* 3

chi Leno Sitton Whitehair Long Massie 5 chi Leno Sitton Whitehair Long Massie 5

cin Ogbuehi Boling Bodine Smith/Westerman Fisher 3 cin Ogbuehi Boling Bodine Smith Fisher 3

cle Thomas Bitonio Tretter Zeitler Erving/Coleman 3 cle Thomas Bitonio Tretter Zeitler Erving/Coleman 3

dal Smith Collins Frederick Martin Green 4 dal Smith Cooper Frederick Martin Collins 4

den Stephenson/Sambrailo Leary Paradis Garcia Watson 3 den Bolles* Leary Paradis Garcia Watson 2

det Decker Glasgow/Tomlinson/DahlSwanson Lang Wagner 3 det Decker Glasgow Swanson Lang Wagner 3

gb Bakhtiari Taylor Linsley Barclay/Murphy/PatrickBulaga 4 gb Bakhtiari Taylor Linsley Evans Bulaga 4

hou Brown Su'a-Filo/Mancz Martin Allen C. Clark 4 hou Brown Mancz Martin Allen C. Clark 4

ind Castonzo Mewhort Kelly Haeg L. Clark 4 ind Castonzo Mewhort Kelly Haeg L. Clark 4

jax Albert Omameh/Watford Linder Cann Parnell 3 jax Albert Robinson* Linder Cann Parnell 3

kc Fisher Ehinger Morse Duvernay-TardifSchwartz 5 kc Fisher Ehinger Morse Duvernay-TardifSchwartz 5

lac Okung Franklin Slauson Pulley/Clark Barksdale 3 lac Okung Feeney* Slauson Lamp* Barksdale 2

lar Whitworth Saffold Sullivan Havenstein Robinson 3 lar Whitworth Saffold Sullivan Havenstein Robinson 3

mia Tunsil Larsen/Steen Pouncey Bushrod James 4 mia Tunsil Asiata*/LarsenPouncey Bushrod James 4

min Reiff Boone Berger Sirles/Kerin Remmers 3 min Reiff Boone Berger Elflein* Remmers 2

ne Solder Thuney Andrews Mason Cannon 5 ne Solder Thuney Andrews Mason Cannon 5

no Armstead Peat Unger Warford Strief 4 no Armstead Peat Unger/KelemeteWarford Strief 4

nyg Flowers Pugh Richburg Jerry Hart/Fluker 5 nyg Flowers Pugh Richburg Jerry/Fluker Hart 5

nyj Ijalana Carpenter Johnson Winters Beachum 4 nyj Ijalana Carpenter Johnson Winters Beachum 4

oak Penn Osemele Hudson Jackson Howard 5 oak Penn Osemele Hudson Jackson Howard 5

phi Peters Barbre/SeumaloKelce/Wisniewski Brooks Johnson 5 phi Peters Barbre/SeumaloKelce/WisniewskiBrooks Johnson 5

pit Villanueva Foster Pouncey DeCastro Gilbert 5 pit Villanueva Foster Pouncey DeCastro Gilbert 5

sea Joeckel Glowinski Britt Aboushi Ifedi 3 sea Joeckel Glowinski Britt Ifedi Pocic* 3

sf Staley Beadles Kilgore/Zuttah Garnett Brown/Gilliam 5 sf Staley Beadles Kilgore/ZuttahGarnett Brown/Gilliam 5

tb Smith Pamphile/Smith Marpet Sweezy Dotson 4 tb Smith Pamphile Marpet Sweezy Dotson 4

ten Lewan Spain Jones Warmack Conklin 5 ten Lewan Spain Jones Warmack Conklin 5

was Williams Lauvao Long Scherff Moses 5 was Williams Lauvao Long Scherff Moses 5

Post-Week 1 2016 Update Returning 2017 June Camp Update
Black=didn't take 50% snaps on offensive line with team last year or enter Week 1 as starter. Italics=2016 rookie Red=didn't take 50% snaps on offensive line with same team previous year or enter Week 1 as starter. * = rookie
LT LG C RG RT Returning Starters LT LG C RG RT # Returning Starters

az Veldheer Iupati Shipley Mathis Humphries 2 az Humphries Iupati Shipley Johnson*/BoehmVeldheer 4

atl Matthews Levitre Mack Chester Schraeder 4 atl Matthews Levitre Mack Schweitzer/ThorntonSchraeder 4

bal Stanley Lewis Zuttah Yanda Wagner 3 bal Stanley Jensen/Eluemunor*Siragusa*/UrschelYanda Lewis/Hurst 2

buf Glenn Incognito Wood Miller Mills 4 buf Glenn Incognito Wood Miller Dawkins* 4

car Oher Norwell Kalil Turner Remmers 5 (3 adjusted for in-season)oher started 3 games car Kalil Norwell Kalil Turner Moton* 3

chi Leno Sitton Whitehair Long Massie 2 chi Leno Sitton Whitehair Long Massie 5

cin Whitworth Boling Bodine Zeitler Ogbuehi 4 cin Ogbuehi Boling Bodine Smith Fisher 3

cle Thomas Bitonio Erving Greco Pasztor 3 cle Thomas Bitonio Tretter Zeitler Erving/Coleman 3

dal Smith Collins Frederick Martin Free 5 Leary took over for injured Collins Week 3 dal Smith Cooper Frederick Martin Collins 4

den Okung Garcia Paradis Schofield Stephenson 2 den Bolles* Garcia Paradis Leary Watson 2

det Decker Tomlinson Swanson Warford Reiff 4 tomlinson benched for glasgow det Decker/Dahl Glasgow Swanson Lang Wagner 3

gb Bakhtiari Taylor Tretter Lang Bulaga 3 gb Bakhtiari Taylor Linsley Evans Bulaga 4

hou Brown/Clark Su'a-Filo Mancz Allen Newton 3 brown inj til w5 newton lost after 6 games hou Brown Mancz Martin Allen C. Clark 4

ind Castonzo Mewhort Kelly Good Reitz 3 ind Castonzo Mewhort Kelly Haeg L. Clark 4

jax Beachum Joeckel Linder Cann Parnell 3 jax Albert Robinson* Linder Cann Parnell 3

kc Fisher Ehinger Morse Duvernay-Tardif Schwartz 3 kc Fisher Ehinger Morse Duvernay-TardifSchwartz 5

la Robinson Saffold Barnes Wichmann Havenstein 4 Adjusts to 3 if only qualify on 50% snaps previous year, or if adjusting on Saffold position switchlac Okung Slauson Feeney* Lamp* Barksdale 2

mia Albert Tunsil Pouncey Bushrod James 3 lar Whitworth Saffold Sullivan Havenstein Brown 2

min Kalil Boone Berger Fusco Smith 3 Smith played 1st four, kalil 1st 2, both IR mia Tunsil Asiata*/LarsenPouncey Bushrod James 4

ne Solder Thuney Andrews Mason Cannon 4 min Reiff Boone Berger Elflein* Remmers 2

no Armstead Peat Unger Evans Strief 3 (2 adjusted for in-season)Armstead IR after 7 games ne Solder Thuney Andrews Mason Cannon 5

nyg Flowers Pugh Richburg Jerry Newhouse 5 (4 adjusted for in-seaoson) no Armstead/RamczykPeat Unger/LeRibeusWarford Strief 4

nyj Clady Carpenter Mangold Winters Ijalana/Giacomini (missed inj til w8)3 nyg Flowers Pugh Richburg Jerry/Fluker Hart 5

oak Penn Osemele Hudson Jackson Howard 4 nyj Beachum Carpenter Johnson Winters Shell* 3

phi Peters Barbre Kelce Brooks Johnson 4 (3 adjusted for in-season)Johnson suspended 10 games oak Penn Osemele Hudson Jackson Howard 5

pit Villanueva Foster Pouncey DeCastro Gilbert 5 phi Peters Barbre/SeumaloKelce/WisniewskiBrooks Johnson 5

sd Dunlap Franklin Slauson Fluker Barksdale 4 pit Villanueva Foster Pouncey DeCastro Gilbert 5

sea Sowell Glowinski Britt Webb Gilliam 2 sea Fant Joeckel Britt Glowinski Ifedi 4

sf Staley Beadles Kilgore Tiller Brown 1 sf Staley Beadles Kilgore/ZuttahGarnett Brown/Gilliam 5

tb Smith Pamphile Hawley Marpet Dotson 3 tb Smith Pamphile Marpet Sweezy Dotson 4

ten Lewan Spain Jones Warmack Conklin 2 warmack 2 wks then IR. replaced by kline ten Lewan Spain Jones Warmack Conklin 5

was Williams Lauvao Lichtensteiger Scherff Moses 5 lichtensteiger played 3 games then IR. Long took center, Adjusts to 4 if only qualify on 50% snaps previous year (Lauvao)was Williams Lauvao Long Scherff Moses 5


